
 

 

 
FINANCE, RISK & BUSINESS PLANNING GROUP

Supply Management

 

 
 
City of Vancouver, Financial Services Group 
Supply Management 
453 West 12th Avenue 
Vancouver, British Columbia  V5Y 1V4  Canada 
tel: 604.873.7263  fax: 604.873.7057 
website: vancouver.ca 

 

 

June 26, 2017 
 

 “INVITATION TO TENDER NO. PS20171076 
RE-ROOFING SERVICES FOR 2090 W 5TH AVE 

 
AMENDMENT No. 1 

 
RE:     SCHEDULE “A”(PART C - FORM OF TENDER) - SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES AND PRICES  

 

CURRENTLY READS: 

Base Price Table 

Item Tender Price Breakdown Description 
Total Price 

(including PST) 

1. 

DEMOLITION and RECONSTRUCTION  
(as per Morrison Hershfield’s specifications and drawings) 

 Remove and dispose existing roof system and related accessories 
 Supply and install new roof system and related accessories 
 Abatement (if any) 

$ 

2. Structural seismic upgrades  
(as per RJC’s specification and drawings) 

$ 

3. Other: Describe if any $ 

4. Subtotal (including all PST) $ 

5. GST (5%) $ 

6. Tender Price (including all costs, taxes and fees) $ 

 

Separate Price Table 

Item Description 
Total Price 

(including PST) 

1. New ½” Treated Plywood over existing 3/8” plywood $ 

 



 
 
 
 

Page 2 of 3 
 
 
 

REPLACE WITH:  

 

Base Price Table 

Item Tender Price Breakdown Description 
Total Price 

(including PST) 

1. 

DEMOLITION and RECONSTRUCTION  
(as per Morrison Hershfield’s specifications and drawings) 

 Remove and dispose existing roof system and related accessories 
 Supply and install new roof system and related accessories 

$ 

2. Abatement (if any) $ 

3. Other: Describe if any $ 

4. Subtotal (including all PST) $ 

5. GST (5%) $ 

6. Tender Price (including all costs, taxes and fees) $ 

 

Separate Price Table 

Item Description 
Total Price 

(including PST) 

1. New ½” Treated Plywood over existing 3/8” plywood $ 

2. Structural seismic upgrades  
(as per RJC’s specification and drawings) 

$ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 
 

Page 3 of 3 
 
 
 

RE: Q2 on QA 1. 

See attached revised drawing A5.407 regarding Roof Ridge with Venting Details. 

 

 

All other conditions and specifications remain unchanged. 

This amendment must be completed, and attached to your Tender form. 

If you have already submitted your Tender, this amendment shall be submitted to the 
Purchasing Services Office, City of Vancouver, 453 West 12th Avenue, Vancouver, 
British Columbia, Canada, V5Y 1V4, (Courier Delivery and Drop off must be in the 
drop box at the Supply Chain Management office of the same address), prior to the 
Closing Time: 3:00:00 pm Local Vancouver, BC Time, Thursday, June 29, 2017 in an 
envelope clearly marked “AMENDMENT No. 1 to ITT No. PS20171076 RE-ROOFING 
SERVICES FOR 2090 W 5TH AVE” before the closing time of 3:00:00 P.M. Thursday, 
June 29, 2017. 

 

 
NAME OF VENDOR 

 
 

________________________________________ 
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY 

 
 
 

DATE 
 
 
 
 
Jing Fan 
Buyer 


